TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	ecorda 03 ^P	04 - 10 - 2003 102415261 Assignment License Merger	S. Depar Patent and P	tment of Commerce I Trademark Office PATENT It(s) or copy(ies).
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Security Agree Change of Na Other:	ement – Grant of me	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. CSI East, Inc. 1100 Garrett Parkway Lewisburg, Tennessee 37091			Execution Date March 27, 2003	
Mark if Additional Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	ed		
Receiving Party Name LaSalle Bank Nation Name Address Address Suite 828 Address Chicago City	et <u>IL</u> State/Cou	,	60603 Zip Code	MINUE SECTION
Mark if Additional Names of Received	ring Parties Attached	1	T 1 1 (0.4.0	
Gardner Carton & Douglas LLC 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698				569-3000 No. 059849/0082
Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number		conveyance docur		
Enter either the Patent Application Number		L OO NOT ENTER BOTH n		numbers attached
Patent Application Num			Patent Numbers	
		D368,553	5,753,243	6,423,324
		60/427,697	10/267,724	
If this document is being filed together	with a new Batant A	nnligation antor the	data the nateut	Marth Day Van
application was signed by the first nam	ed executing inventor	or.	date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a Number has not been assigned. /	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
/2003 DBYRNE 00000125 D368553		PCT	PCT	PCT
:8021 200.00 OP Number of Properties		Entor the	total number of prop	portion involved: F
Fee Amount		Enter the	otal number of prop	berties involved. 5
Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amo Charge Deposit Account No. 0' Authorization to Charge Addition	7-0181		roperties Listed (37 31: ⊠ Yes □ N	CFR 3.41):
Statement and Signature	described to the street of the			
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing i Charges to deposit	nformation is true ar account are authori	nd correct and any a zed, as indicated he	attached copy is a erein.
Mary Margaret Murray	_	gavet Munay		3, 2003
Name of Person Signing	A Sint	atura A	T)oto

CH02/22237010.1

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, CSI East, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal

offices at 1100 Garrett Parway, Lewisburg, Tennessee 37091, hereby assigns and grants to

LaSalle Bank National Association, as Agent, with principal offices at 135 South LaSalle Street,

Chicago, Illinois 60603, (the "Grantee") a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's rights, title

and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached

hereto, in each case together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security

Agreement referred to below) and products of the Patents, and (iii) all causes of action arising

prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Patents or unfair competition

regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the

Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Amended and Restated Security

Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the

Grantee, dated as of March 27, 2003 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the

Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing

the security interest in the Patents acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the

Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to

CH01/12263386.7

REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0416

Page 2

the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

CH01/12263386.7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 27th day of March, 2003.

CSI EAST, INC., Grantor

By:

Name: Timothy Noonan

Title: Secretary

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Agent and Grantee

By:
Name:
Title:

STATE OF Delinois) ss.:
COUNTY OF Jake)

On this <u>38</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>303</u>, before me personally came Timothy Noonan who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is the Secretary of CSI East, Inc., that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/25/06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 27 th day of March, 2003.

CSI EAST, INC., Grantor

By:

Name: Timothy Noonan
Title: Secretary

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
as Agent and Grantee

By:

Title: Vice President

STATE OF	1425)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF	COOK)

On this 27^{-1} day of March, 2003, before me personally came Patrick J. O'Toole who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President of LaSalle Bank National Association, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commissioner Expires:

N PAUL COYLE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 17,2006

5/19/06

SCHEDULE A

A. US Patents

Country	Patent No.	Issued	Title
USA	D368,553	4/02/96	Cosmetic Marker
USA	5,753,243	5/19/98	Plasticized High Water Content Cosmetic Gel Composition and Pencil Therefore
USA	6,423,324	7/23/02	Temperature-Stable Polyamide Resin-Based Composition and Products

B. US Patent Applications

Country	Serial No.	Filed	Title
USA	60/427,697	11/20/02	Cosmetic Container, Cosmetic Applicator And Methods of
			Making the Same
USA	10/267,724	10/9/02	Marking Instrument Housing and Marking Instrument Made
			Therefrom

CH01/12263386.7

RECORDED: 04/08/2003